503080501 12/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3127105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TURNER		11/05/2014
TOBY MELLOR		11/05/2014
DUNCAN MACMILLAN		11/05/2014
LUKE TRACEY		11/05/2014
NEIL HYDE		11/05/2014
ANDY GASKIN		11/05/2014
LAURIE PAY		11/05/2014
MARK PRINCE		11/05/2014
JASON BURGESS		11/05/2014
SIMON DAVIES		11/05/2014
STUART JONES		11/05/2014
JOHN BOUGHTON		11/05/2014
DAMIAN UNDERWOOD		11/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.C. BAMFORD EXCAVATORS LIMITED
Street Address:	LAKESIDE WORKS
Internal Address:	ROCESTER, STAFFORDSHIRE
City:	UTTOXETER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	ST14 5JP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29496159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)474-0448

Correspondence will be s	sent to the e	-mai	l addre	ess	ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt
using a fax number, if pro	ovided; if tha	at is	unsuc	ce	essful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
			\sim			

anagelberg@marshallip.com
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

PATENT

REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0672

Address Line 2: SUI	E 6300
Address Line 4: CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31544/48738
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Nagelberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014
Total Attachments: 8	
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge1.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge2.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge3.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge4.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge5.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge6.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge7.tif
source=31544 48738 Assignments#pag	ge8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	29/496,	159
------------	---------	-----

Filed: July 10, 2014

Title: Wheeled loading shovel vehicle

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to J.C. BAMFORD EXCAVATORS LIMITED, Lakeside Works, Rocester Staffordshire, Uttoxeter United Kingdom ST14 5JP and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the application listed above, and in any and all other applications anywhere in the world which the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by him or her. Each of the undersigned believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or a joint inventor with another undersigned of a claimed invention in the application listed above. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that any willful faise statement made by him or her in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) he or she is the owner of all its rights, titles and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, titles and interests herein assigned.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions, including without limitation for the reissue, reexamination, supplementary protection certificate or extension thereof and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce and vest in Assignee the rights, titles and interests assigned herein, including without limitation,

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0674

31544/48738

preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, titles and interests will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

On behalf of Assignce,		S. E. R. OVENS
	Name	COMPANY SECRETARY
	Title	f
hereby confirms Assignee's acc assignment.	ceptance of all rigg	is, privileges, titles and interests conveyed by this
	.//	a.'

31544/48738

day of WITNESS our hands this TOBY MELLOR, WILLOUGH Witnesses: RULARDARD 1) Name: Michael Turner Mills Kornes holduly Curres Bosin 14 2) Name: Toby 3) Name: Duncan MacMillan 4) Name: Luke Tracey 5) Name: Neil Hyde 6) Name: Andy Gaskin T HARRIS 208 J. Harring 7) Name: JCOULSON 8 8) Name: Mark Princ MADSAU 228 9) 9 DAVID Ne MW SALE 10) Namey Simon Davies ALLEN 1. 8 HULME 11) Name: Stuart Jones 12) June Cartos Romites .p.n SHRIKANT PHADTARE 13) Name: John Boughton MAHESH PATIL 3 31544/48738

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0676

14) Name: Damian Underwood

Un hull Lee Jeffery

31544/48738

4

WIT?	VESS our hands this	day of	······································
			Witnesses:
1)	-Name: Michael Turner -		
2)	Name: Loty Steller	in an	tutes
3)	Name: Duncan MacMillan	······	Part
4)	Name: Luke Tracey		
5)	Name: Neil Hyde		
6)	Name: Andy Gaskin		
7)	Name. Laurie Pay		
8)	Name: Mark Prince		
9)	Name: Jason Burgess		
10)	Name: Simon Davies		
[1])	Name: Stuari Jones		
12)	Numo: Juan Carlos Ramires	· · ·	
13)	Name: John Boughton		
	з		31544/48738

5

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0678

		A States And A States	
		······································	Witterson
		Waters Iway	
	^b ex	WARTERS AND AND AND	
	Nexes	nen Xixim	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Frentas Val Valles	77.4
	- Sectors	1 ety	, har see
	2 - 14 ²		
	2000 100	76093K.X.	100 iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
	17		
	14. <u>14</u> .1	Sindy Class ::	
	N.sex,	Louise Pay	
£			
	Nater,	Shiri Peter	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	daada Taalada	Fara Bargeo.	·····
	North Contraction	Native Haven	
	19087	Anni Pana	
	ander i	Han Kumpey	
	and the second sec	latar Congita en j	
			11 (14) / (14)

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0679

day of WITNESS our hands this Toon Menne, Willald Witnesses: RUNARD BADDU 13 Name: Michael Tumer Mille Barres YUUL Soog Marition adula 84 hundes Salar 2) Name. 3) Name: Duncan MacMillan 4) Name: Luke Tracey 3 5) Name: Ğ) Name: Andy Gaskin T HARRIS 10 W J. Harry d de la 73 Narro JCOULSON ર અલ્લોલુ Å. £. 8) Name: Mark Ponce S. 63 i. M9) N39 9 Ans MW SALE NUD 10) I. ALLEN Simon Davies C HULLO 11) Sugar Junes 13) Beenten Steen Bas SHRRANT PHAOTARE T. aller 13) Name John Baughton MAHESH PATIL x 31544/48738

	ally o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		N Bachzon,
······		
Name: Michael Turner		
Name: Loby Mollor		
Name Duncin MacMillan		
Naibur 1 ихе Тracey	allinguare conservation for a substantia conservation of the	
Nane, Neil Hyde	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
x a v A	Ļ	
Nato And Carein		N=772 29
V S Bazan	34.6.14	NEIL DICKINSON
Sur Contraction	AND DESCRIPTION OF A DE	and the second second second
Name Lapric Pas		
Name Laurie Pay		
		······
Nume, Stark Prince		
Nume, Stark Prince		
Nusue, Stark Person Native Jusen Borgass		
Nusue, Stark Person Native Jusen Borgass		
Name, Stark Prince Name: Jacon Borgers Name: Simon Davies		
Natur, Stark Prince Natur Jacon Batgass		
Native Stark Prince Native Jacob Borgass Notive Simon Davies		
Music, Stark Prince Nather Jacob Borgary Notibe: Simon Davies Nume Simon Davies		
Name: Stark Pence Name: Jacob Bargass Name: Simon Davies Name: Simon Davies		
Name: Shuk Prince Name: Simon Borgass Name: Simon Davies Name: Simon Davies		

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 12/01/2014

Particular